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Abbreviations

A.B. Anchor bolt
Abv. Above
AC Acoustical
A/C Air conditioning
Addl. Additional
Adj. Adjustable
Admin Administration
A.F.F. Above finish floor
Agg. Aggregate
Alt. Alternate
Alum Aluminum
Anch. Anchor, anchorage
A.P. Access panel
Appd. Approved
Approx. Approximate
Arch Architect, architectural
Auto Automatic
Avg. Average
& And
@ At

A

Bd Board
Bel. Below
Bev. Bevel
Bit. Bituminous
Blk Block, blocking
Bldg Building
BM Beam
B.O. Bottom of
Btm Bottom
Brg Bearing
Brk Brick
Bsmt Basement
B.S. Both sides
B.T.U. British thermal unit
Btwn Between

B

Cab. Cabinet
Cap. Capacity
Cer. Ceramic
C.F. Cubic foot, feet
Chan. Channel
Cir. Circle
C.I.P. Cast in place
Circ. Circumference
C.J. Control joint
Ck Caulk, caulking
Clg Ceiling
Clo. Closet
Clr Clear
Cls Clear, clearance
C.M.U. Concrete masonry unit
C.O. Clean out
Col. Column
Conc. Concrete
Conn. Connection
Const. Construction
Cont. Continue, continuous
Contr. Contractor
Coord. Coordinate
Cpt Carpet, carpeted
C.S. Countersink
Csmt Casement
C.T. Ceramic tile
Ctr. Center
C.W. Cold water
C.Y. Cubic yard, yards

C

D Deep, depth
Dbl Double
Deg. Degree, degrees
Demo Demolish, demolition
Depr Depress, depressed
Dept. Department
Det. Detail
Dia. Diameter
Diag. Diagonal
Dim Dimension
D.L. Dead load
Dn Down
DO Ditto
Dr Door
D.S. Down spout
Dwg Drawing
Dwl Dowel

D

E East
Ea. Each
E. Expansion joint
E.I.F.S. Exterior insulation

and finish system
El Elevation
Elec. Electric, electrical
Elev. Elevator
Emer. Emergency
Encl. Enclose, enclosure
Eng. Engineer
E.P.D.M. Ethylene propylene

diene terpolymer
Eq. Equal
Equip. Equipment
Est. Estimate
E.W.C. Electric water cooler
Exh Exhaust
Exist. Existing
Exp. Expansion
Ext. Exterior

E

Fab Fabricate, fabrication
F.F. Face frame
F.d. Floor drain
Fdn Foundation
Fin. Finish, finished
Fl Floor
Flash Flashing
Flex Flexible
Flg Flange
Flour Fluorescent
Fr Frame, framed, framing
Ft Foot, feet
Ftg Footing
Fur Furred, furring
Fut Future

F

Ga Gauge
Galv. Galvanized
G.C. General contractor
Gd Grade, grading
Gl Glass, glazing
Gr Grade
Gyp. bd. Gypsum board
Gyp. shtg Gypsum sheathing

G

Hgt Height
H.B. Hose bib
H.C. Handicap,Handicapped
HD Head
Hdw. Hardware
H.M. Hollow metal
Horiz. Horizontal
H.P. High point
Hr Hour
Htg Heating
HVAC Heating/venting air

conditioning
Hot water

Hwd. Hard wood

H

I.D. Inside diameter
I.F. Inside face
In Inch, inches
Incl. Include, including
Info. Information
Insul. Insulation
Int. Interior
I.S. Inside
ISO Polyisocyanurate

I

Jst. Joist
Jt. Joint

J

Kit. Kitchen
K.O. Knock out

K

L Length
Lam Laminate, laminated
LB L.H. Pound, pounds

Left hand
Lib. Library
Lin. Linear
L.L. Live load
Loc. Locate, location
L.P. Low point
Lt. Light
Ltg. Lighting

L

Matl. Material
Man. Manual
Mas. Masonry
Max. Maximum
Mech. Mechanical
Med. Medium
Memb. Membrane
Mfg. Manufacturer
Mil. Millimeters
Min. Minimum
Misc. Miscellaneous
M.L. Match line
M.R. Moisture resistant
M.O. Masonry opening
Mtd. Mounted
Mtl. Metal
Mull Mullion

M

N North
N/A Not applicable
N.I.C. Not in contract
No. Number
Nom. Nominal
N.T.S. Not to scale

N

O.A. Overall
O.C. On center, centers
O.D. Outside diameter
O.F. Outside face
O.H. Over head
Opng Opening
Opp. Opposite
Oz. Ounce, ounces

O

Par. Parallel
Pbd. Particle board
P.C. Precast concrete
Perf. Perforated
Perim. Perimeter
Perp. Perpendicular
PL Plate
P.L. Property line
PLam. Plastic laminate
Plas. Plaster
Plbg. Plumbing
P.L.F. Pounds per lineal feet
Plwd. Plywood
Pnl. Panel
Pnt. Paint
Pol. Polish, polished
Poly Polyethylene
Pr. Pair
Prelim. Preliminary
Prefab. Prefabricated
Prep. Prepare, preparation
Pres. Pressure
Proj. Projection
PSF Pound per square feet
PSI Pound per square inch
PT Point
P.T. Post tensioned
PTN Partition
PVC Polyvinyl chloride

P

Q.T. Quarry tile
Qty. Quantity

Q

R Riser, risers
Rad. Radius
R.C.P. Reflected ceiling plan
R.D. Roof drain
R.D.L. Roof drain leader
Rev. Revised, revision
Recp. Receptacle
Ref. Reference
Refl. Reflect, reflected
Reg. Register
Reinf. Reinforce, reinforcing
Rem. Remove
Reqd. Required
R.H. Right hand
RM Room
R.O. Rough opening
R.O.W. Right of way
R.P. Radius point
RR Railroad
R.P.M. Revolution per minute
R.T.U. Roof top unit
R.W.C. Rainwater conductor

R

S South
Sched. Schedule
Sect. Section
S.F. Square foot, feet
Sgl. Single
Sht. Sheet
Shtg. Sheathing
S.I. Square inch, inches
S.I.P. Structural insulated panel
Sim. Similar
S.L. Snow load
Slnt. Sealant
S.O.G. Slab on grade
Spec. Specification
S.P.R. Single ply roofing
Sq. Square
S & R Shelf and rod
S.S. Stainless steel
Std. Standard
Stl. Steel
Stor. Storage
Struct. Structural
Susp. Suspend, suspended
S.Y. Square yards
Sym. Symmetrical

S

T Tread
Tel. Telephone
Term. Terminate, terminal
Temp. Temporary
Tempr. Temperature
T.F.E. Top of footing elevation
T&G Tongue and groove
Thk. Thick
Thru Through
T.L. Total load
T.S. Tube steel
T.S.E. Top of steel elevation
T.V. Television
Typ. Typical

T

U.L. Underwriters laboratory
Unexc. Unexcavated
Unfin. Unfinished
U.N.O. Unless noted otherwise
Util. Utility

U

V.B. Vapor barrier
Vert. Vertical

V

W West
W Width
W/ With
WD Wood
WDW Window
WHTR Water heater
W/O Without
WP Waterproofing
W.P. Working Point
WT Weight
W.W.F. Welded wire fabric

W

Yd. Yard
Yr. Year

Y

Proposed New Residence for

Patrick & Kristen Flesch

Madison,  Wisconsin
Located At

General Notes
1. All work is to be done in accordance with local, state and national codes having

authority over the project.

2. The contractor shall verify all dimensions, elevations and site conditions before
starting work.  Notify the owner and designer immediately and in writing of any
discrepancies or necessary modifications prior to proceeding with the work.  If the
contractor or sub-contractor(s) does not have sufficient knowledge in a specific field
or situation, it is recommended that third party professional consultation or services
be obtained.

3. All survey data, soil data, mechanical, electrical, structural, reinforced concrete, truss
and girder design and engineering of systems, sizes and layouts shall be by the
respective subcontractor and/or supplier of those systems or by other necessary
consultants and shall be coordinated by the general contractor. Information shown in
regard to these concerns is only diagrammatic and is intended to provide an
indication of the design intent only. Use of consultant data by Murphy & Company
Design does not infer or endorse the accuracy of the data. Each consultant and
contractor shall be responsible for the correctness and accuracy of data supplied by
the respective consultant or contractor.

4. Any omissions or conflicts between the various elements of the drawings and/or
specifications shall be brought to the attention of the owner and designer and
resolved before proceeding with any work involved.

5. Supplemental and clarification drawings shall be issued by the project designer and
project consultant as required by project conditions.  These drawings shall take
precedence over the original contract documents. Contractor shall inform project
designer and/or consultant of construction coordination discrepancies generated by
issuance of supplemental/clarification drawings.

6. The contractor shall not determine dimension of work by scale or rule but shall
follow figure dimensions at all times.

7. The contractor shall supply all material, appliances, tools, labor and services
necessary to complete the work in every respect according to these drawings.

8. The contractor is to be responsible for keeping the site free of all rubbish and debris,
and in a neat and orderly condition, at all times.

9. The contractor shall be responsible for initiating, maintaining and supervising all
safety precautions and programs in connection with the work.

10. The contractor is responsible for the protection of existing areas in operation during
construction and shall repair any damages by them at no cost to the owner. Such
areas include but are not limited to trees (and root structure), concrete walkways,
driveways, landscaping.

11. The contractor shall submit for approval all shop drawings for review and approval.

12. All work shall be erected and installed plum, level, true and in proper alignment.

13. Final product operation, durability and overall quality is the responsibility of the
contractor.

14. The contractor shall provide the owner with all applicable certificates of insurance,
general liability and workman's compensation insurance and comply with the
amounts of such insurance coverage required.

15. The contractor shall maintain a complete and up-to-date set of construction drawings
and specifications on the job site at all times.

16. Notes and details on the architectural drawings take precedence over these General
notes. Typical details shall be used whenever applicable.

17. Murphy & Co Design is committed to thorough and quality documentation based on
knowledge, experience, statements and instructions. There are times, however that
others will provide on-site consulting, supervision and construction control with
different knowledge, experience and instructions involved in this project; therefore,
there cannot be any warranty, expressed or implied, with respect to the content or
use of this plan, including but not limited to any warranty of merchantability or
fitness of construction, durability, function, safety, or hazards pre- or
post-construction, or any liability for any errors or omissions due to incorrect
information shown on these drawings.

Material Legend

Concrete

Concrete
Masonry Units

Earth

Stucco

Rigid Insulation

Finish Wood

Brick/ Sone

Steel

Plywood

Batt Insulation

Blown Insulation

Spray Foam
Insulation

Loose Fill

Concrete

Concrete
Masonry Units

Earth

Stucco/ Plaster/
Gypsum board

Rigid Insulation

Brick/ Sone

Blown Insulation

Spray Foam
Insulation

Loose Fill

Wood Framing Wood Framing

Large scale

All material patterns shown are typical unless noted
otherwise. Additional material patterns may be used
within these drawings, refer to notation for identification

Small scale
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Typical Construction Notes:
Misc. Exterior Items
-Valleys to be closed shingle type
-No boxed cornices allowed
-Offset all vents, stacks, flues, etc. to most concealed portion of roof (verify). Paint metal and pvc flues to match roofing
-Provide copper vent jackets
-Copper 6" dia. round hanging gutters - see eave detail for additional notes
-Copper downspouts to be 4" Ø copper.  Downspouts into pvc landscape drains (hold up 2") . Tie into perimeter drains
and run to daylight.
-Gutters/downspouts shown in preferred locations.  General contractor & roofing subcontractor to verify adequacy of
downspout quantity/location & notify Murphy & Co. of any required deviations
-Exposed flashing to be copper
-Exterior trim (fascia, trim, friezes, etc.) to be "C" and better clear cedar (rough surface exposed).
-Exterior mouldings to be clear cedar or redwood (profile numbers as indicated - equal profiles accepted).
-Profile numbers taken from  "Root River" millwork catalog unless noted otherwise.
-If a moisture control system (rain screen) is used as suggested (see Exterior Wall Construction section), all exterior
trim/mouldings to be furred out as req'd to be properly proud of adjacent exterior veneer.  Verify combined thickness
and intended trim projection before installation of any exterior trim.
-All steel angles to be painted (paint to match color of masonry directly above lintel)
-All wood burning fireplaces to have screens/spark arrestors at chimney top
-All wood burning fireplaces to have operable dampers
-All open front fireplaces with gas logs to have automatic flue dampers installed at chimney top

Roof Construction
-Handsplit cedar shakes - no. 1 certi-split handsplit red cedar shakes (24" mediums)
-"Cedar Breather" ventilated underlayment or equal
-30# asphalt felt
-58" plywood roof sheathing
-EPDM membrane roof at flat roof areas
-Engineered trusses - verify spacing w/ truss designer
-2x hand framing if required - see structural
-Truss chord bracing as designed by truss supplier
-Apply layer of "Grace" ice & water shield to:
    eaves - from fascia to a point 3'-0" (min.) in from sheathing line
    valleys - 6'-0" wide (centered on valley)
    wall / roof intersections - from wall to a point 3'-0" (min.) away from wall & 8" up  wall
    all roof area w/ pitch less than a 4/12 pitch
-Continuous ridge vent to be "Cor-a-vent" V-300e or 600e continuous vent
-Murphy & Co. to provide gutter & downspout layout at a later date.

Soffit & Fascia Construction
-Finish fascia board (see elevations & details)
-Aluminum strip vent (see eave detail for additional notes)
-1x soffit (see eave detail) unless noted otherwise (see plan for locations of exceptions)

Ceiling Construction
-R-50 total ceiling insulation (Blown-in insulation over 3" spray-in-place polyurethane closed cell foam insulation -
"Comfort Foam" or equal)
-Provide spray-in-place polyurethane closed cell foam insulation "Comfort Foam" or equal as noted and/or as req'd to
achieve required insulation values
-58" gyp. board (unless noted otherwise)
-Interior paints to be non-vapor barrier type

Exterior Wall Construction
-Exterior finish - see exterior elevations
-Moisture control system-"MTI" Sure Cavity or "Benjamin Obdyke" Home Slicker - verify w/ contractor
-2 layers type "d" felt paper - paper to be "Fortifiber" Jumbo-Tex 60 min. (or approved equal)
-58" plywood wall sheathing
-2x6 studs @ 16" o.c. (unless noted otherwise)
-Spray in place polyurethane rigid closed cell foam insulation (R-22 min.)  "Comfort Foam" or equal
-58" gyp. bd on interior (unless noted otherwise)
-Interior paints to be non-vapor barrier type

Rim Joist / Sill Construction
-Spray in place polyurethane closed cell foam insulation (4" thick min.) "comfort foam" or equal
-2x treated sill plate (unless noted otherwise)
-Sill sealer
-Anchor bolts - see structural

Floor Construction
-Finish floors to align - see plans and detail
-34" t&g plywood subfloor (glue & screw)
-2x engineered floor trusses - see structural
-2x hand framing if required - see structural
-Alternate for sound insulation at floor system at select locations (verify locations w/ owner prior to sheetrocking).

Interior Partition Construction
-58" gyp. board @ each side (unless noted otherwise)
-2x4 or 2x6 studs @ 16" o.c. (unless noted otherwise)
-2x8 walls @ pocket door locations (unless noted otherwise)

Exterior Floor Construction (at terraces & stoops)
-Stone floor (selection by landscape designer) over mortar bed
-Drainage matrix
-Pitched concrete slab (14" per foot) - see structural drawings for reinforced structural slab locations

Foundation Construction
-Reinforced poured concrete foundation (unless noted otherwise)
-Foundation waterproofing ("Tremco" Tuff-n-Dri XTS)
-Transition flashing membrane at ledges ("GCP" PERM-A-Barrier)
-Exterior foundation insulation ("Tremco" Warm-n-Dri foundation board)
-2" - 2 12" rigid insulation @ curbs as shown on details
-Reinforced concrete footings - see structural for sizes / reinforcing, & footing detail (6/301) for add'l notes
-4" diameter perforated plastic draintile, pitched to drain

Lower Level Furring
-2x4 furring (unless noted otherwise) @ 16" o.c. - hold 1" away from foundation wall
-Spray in place polyurethane closed cell foam insulation (3 12" thick)
-58" gyp. board (unless noted otherwise)

Lower Level Floor Construction
-Vapor barrier paint at finished areas only ("Ardex" VR 98) over
-4" concrete slab w/ reinforcing (see structural) w/ expansion joint filler
 ("WR Meadows" X-Foam 12" thick) & expansion joint sealant ("WR Meadows" Pourthane SL) over
-Vapor barrier ("Stego" 15 mil) over
-2" thick rigid insulation ("DuPont" Styrofoam Square Edge Insulation) over
-6" crushed stone fill
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= 4,588 sq. ft
   = 1,255 sq. ft

    = 5,843 sq. ft

= 2,231 sq. ft
= 50 sq. ft

 = 2,281 sq. ft

= 2,822 sq. ft
= 1,410 sq. ft

= 257 sq. ft
= 83 sq. ft

= 602 sq. ft
= 104 sq. ft

= 5,278 sq. ft

= 9,641 sq. ft

= 1,410 sq. ft
= 2,351 sq. ft

= 13,402 sq. ft

Main level finished area (including Screen Porch)
Garage
Total main level area

Upper level finished area
Upper Mech. Closet / f.p. chase
Total upper level area

Lower Level finished area
Sport Court / Sport Court Storage
Storage / Mechanical
Lower Stair Hall Storage
Storage / Mechanical #2
Lower Storage Closets
Total lower level area

Total finished area (including Screen Porch;
excluding Sport Court & Sport Court Storage)
Total Sport Court & Sport Court Storage
Total unfinished area (Garage, Mechanical, & Storage Closets)
Total area (all 3 levels finished or unfinished)

Square Footage Calculations:

N

- Provide 4" Ø draintile - sleeve through footings w/ pvc as req'd

- All door openings & cased openings to be set a min. of 6" clear from gyp. board to edge of door or
opening unless noted otherwise

- Interior doors  & cased openings to be 8'-0" high at main level and 7'-0" at upper level (head casing is
intended to align w/ head casing @ exterior doors & windows) unless noted otherwise.

- See sheet AX for window/door schedule & notes

- Verify option of swinging screen doors vs "Phantom Screens" retractable screens (mounted in jamb) w/
owner at all exterior door locations

- "Thin frame" as noted on plans - to be a flat framed wall using timberstrand lsl studs

- All walls that contain pocket doors to be 2x6 walls unless noted otherwise

- Floor finishes are intended to flush out (see X/AX)

- Provide plywood or rigid insulation filler (over subfloor) as req'd @ dropped trusses where finish floor
above is material other than tile or stone

- Prepare slab as req'd to align finished floor materials

- Provide moisture protection system below washers (floor drain, pan, etc.) & verify dryer venting options
w/ HVAC subcontractor and general contractor

- Provide in-floor heat tubes at lower level slabs (exclude mech. rooms, sport courts and exercise rooms)
verify exact location w/ owner and mech. contractor.

- Dimensions:
- Exterior wall dimensions to outside face of sheathing or conc. walls (unless noted otherwise)
- Column/beam dimensions to outside face of finished column/beam (unless noted otherwise)
- Stair dimensions to finished risers locations

- Verify exterior faucet locations w/ owner

- Soundwall construction:
                2x studs 16" o.c. w/ batt insul.
                12" sound board (on symbol side of wall)
                Gyp. bd each side - unless noted otherwise
                No through-wall penetrations in sound walls

- Wall & Soffit Legend:

               Indicates dropped soffit areas - see plans, details, or interior
               elevations for heights (verify heights not indicated w/ Murphy & Co.)

               Indicates wood frame wall (or steel framing as req'd for combustible offsets)

               Indicates stone or brick veneer

               Indicates new concrete block wall - see drawings for notes

               Indicates new poured concrete wall - see drawings for notes

- Quote alternate price for "Reggio Registers" (1-800-880-3090, www.reggioregister.com) @ all wall &
floor vent locations - verify color w/ Murphy & Co. or interior designer prior to ordering

- Tile shower areas:
  - Dropped clg (verify specifics w/ interior designer & owner)
  - 4" high tile curb
  - Floor drain (verify location & type w/ owner & interior designer)
  - Glass shower door (approx. size as noted - verify actual size)
  - Head @ ± 7'-0" (verify w/ head selection & owner's body height)
  - Soap recess @ ± 48" a.f.f. (verify w/ owner)
  - Ledge @ ± 56" a.f.f. (verify w/ owner)
  - Tile bench @ ± 18" a.f.f. (verify w/ owner) w/ pitched top

-  Steam shower:
  -Provide insul. & (2) layers 6 mil poly v.b. @ all walls & clg.
  -See plan for steam generator location (verify w/ contractor)
  -Pitched ceiling (see plan) - pitch 58" per foot
  -Full hgt. glass shower door (no spaces between door & opng.)
  -Soap recess @ ± 48" a.f.f. (verify w/ owner)
  -Tile bench @ ± 18" a.f.f. (verify w/ owner) w/ pitched top

General Plan Notes:
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N

- Provide 4" Ø draintile - sleeve through footings w/ pvc as req'd

- All door openings & cased openings to be set a min. of 6" clear from gyp. board to edge of door or
opening unless noted otherwise

- Interior doors  & cased openings to be 8'-0" high at main level and 7'-0" at upper level (head casing is
intended to align w/ head casing @ exterior doors & windows) unless noted otherwise.

- See sheet AX for window/door schedule & notes

- Verify option of swinging screen doors vs "Phantom Screens" retractable screens (mounted in jamb) w/
owner at all exterior door locations

- "Thin frame" as noted on plans - to be a flat framed wall using timberstrand lsl studs

- All walls that contain pocket doors to be 2x6 walls unless noted otherwise

- Floor finishes are intended to flush out (see X/AX)

- Provide plywood or rigid insulation filler (over subfloor) as req'd @ dropped trusses where finish floor
above is material other than tile or stone

- Prepare slab as req'd to align finished floor materials

- Provide moisture protection system below washers (floor drain, pan, etc.) & verify dryer venting options
w/ HVAC subcontractor and general contractor

- Provide in-floor heat tubes at lower level slabs (exclude mech. rooms, sport courts and exercise rooms)
verify exact location w/ owner and mech. contractor.

- Dimensions:
- Exterior wall dimensions to outside face of sheathing or conc. walls (unless noted otherwise)
- Column/beam dimensions to outside face of finished column/beam (unless noted otherwise)
- Stair dimensions to finished risers locations

- Verify exterior faucet locations w/ owner

- Soundwall construction:
                2x studs 16" o.c. w/ batt insul.
                12" sound board (on symbol side of wall)
                Gyp. bd each side - unless noted otherwise
                No through-wall penetrations in sound walls

- Wall & Soffit Legend:

               Indicates dropped soffit areas - see plans, details, or interior
               elevations for heights (verify heights not indicated w/ Murphy & Co.)

               Indicates wood frame wall (or steel framing as req'd for combustible offsets)

               Indicates stone or brick veneer

               Indicates new concrete block wall - see drawings for notes

               Indicates new poured concrete wall - see drawings for notes

- Quote alternate price for "Reggio Registers" (1-800-880-3090, www.reggioregister.com) @ all wall &
floor vent locations - verify color w/ Murphy & Co. or interior designer prior to ordering

- Tile shower areas:
  - Dropped clg (verify specifics w/ interior designer & owner)
  - 4" high tile curb
  - Floor drain (verify location & type w/ owner & interior designer)
  - Glass shower door (approx. size as noted - verify actual size)
  - Head @ ± 7'-0" (verify w/ head selection & owner's body height)
  - Soap recess @ ± 48" a.f.f. (verify w/ owner)
  - Ledge @ ± 56" a.f.f. (verify w/ owner)
  - Tile bench @ ± 18" a.f.f. (verify w/ owner) w/ pitched top

-  Steam shower:
  -Provide insul. & (2) layers 6 mil poly v.b. @ all walls & clg.
  -See plan for steam generator location (verify w/ contractor)
  -Pitched ceiling (see plan) - pitch 58" per foot
  -Full hgt. glass shower door (no spaces between door & opng.)
  -Soap recess @ ± 48" a.f.f. (verify w/ owner)
  -Tile bench @ ± 18" a.f.f. (verify w/ owner) w/ pitched top

General Plan Notes:
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= 4,588 sq. ft
   = 1,255 sq. ft

    = 5,843 sq. ft

= 2,231 sq. ft
= 50 sq. ft

 = 2,281 sq. ft

= 2,822 sq. ft
= 1,410 sq. ft

= 257 sq. ft
= 83 sq. ft

= 602 sq. ft
= 104 sq. ft

= 5,278 sq. ft

= 9,641 sq. ft

= 1,410 sq. ft
= 2,351 sq. ft

= 13,402 sq. ft

Main level finished area (including Screen Porch)
Garage
Total main level area

Upper level finished area
Upper Mech. Closet / f.p. chase
Total upper level area

Lower Level finished area
Sport Court / Sport Court Storage
Storage / Mechanical
Lower Stair Hall Storage
Storage / Mechanical #2
Lower Storage Closets
Total lower level area

Total finished area (including Screen Porch;
excluding Sport Court & Sport Court Storage)
Total Sport Court & Sport Court Storage
Total unfinished area (Garage, Mechanical, & Storage Closets)
Total area (all 3 levels finished or unfinished)

Square Footage Calculations:

N

- Provide 4" Ø draintile - sleeve through footings w/ pvc as req'd

- All door openings & cased openings to be set a min. of 6" clear from gyp. board to edge of door or
opening unless noted otherwise

- Interior doors  & cased openings to be 8'-0" high at main level and 7'-0" at upper level (head casing is
intended to align w/ head casing @ exterior doors & windows) unless noted otherwise.

- See sheet AX for window/door schedule & notes

- Verify option of swinging screen doors vs "Phantom Screens" retractable screens (mounted in jamb) w/
owner at all exterior door locations

- "Thin frame" as noted on plans - to be a flat framed wall using timberstrand lsl studs

- All walls that contain pocket doors to be 2x6 walls unless noted otherwise

- Floor finishes are intended to flush out (see X/AX)

- Provide plywood or rigid insulation filler (over subfloor) as req'd @ dropped trusses where finish floor
above is material other than tile or stone

- Prepare slab as req'd to align finished floor materials

- Provide moisture protection system below washers (floor drain, pan, etc.) & verify dryer venting options
w/ HVAC subcontractor and general contractor

- Provide in-floor heat tubes at lower level slabs (exclude mech. rooms, sport courts and exercise rooms)
verify exact location w/ owner and mech. contractor.

- Dimensions:
- Exterior wall dimensions to outside face of sheathing or conc. walls (unless noted otherwise)
- Column/beam dimensions to outside face of finished column/beam (unless noted otherwise)
- Stair dimensions to finished risers locations

- Verify exterior faucet locations w/ owner

- Soundwall construction:
                2x studs 16" o.c. w/ batt insul.
                12" sound board (on symbol side of wall)
                Gyp. bd each side - unless noted otherwise
                No through-wall penetrations in sound walls

- Wall & Soffit Legend:

               Indicates dropped soffit areas - see plans, details, or interior
               elevations for heights (verify heights not indicated w/ Murphy & Co.)

               Indicates wood frame wall (or steel framing as req'd for combustible offsets)

               Indicates stone or brick veneer

               Indicates new concrete block wall - see drawings for notes

               Indicates new poured concrete wall - see drawings for notes

- Quote alternate price for "Reggio Registers" (1-800-880-3090, www.reggioregister.com) @ all wall &
floor vent locations - verify color w/ Murphy & Co. or interior designer prior to ordering

- Tile shower areas:
  - Dropped clg (verify specifics w/ interior designer & owner)
  - 4" high tile curb
  - Floor drain (verify location & type w/ owner & interior designer)
  - Glass shower door (approx. size as noted - verify actual size)
  - Head @ ± 7'-0" (verify w/ head selection & owner's body height)
  - Soap recess @ ± 48" a.f.f. (verify w/ owner)
  - Ledge @ ± 56" a.f.f. (verify w/ owner)
  - Tile bench @ ± 18" a.f.f. (verify w/ owner) w/ pitched top

-  Steam shower:
  -Provide insul. & (2) layers 6 mil poly v.b. @ all walls & clg.
  -See plan for steam generator location (verify w/ contractor)
  -Pitched ceiling (see plan) - pitch 58" per foot
  -Full hgt. glass shower door (no spaces between door & opng.)
  -Soap recess @ ± 48" a.f.f. (verify w/ owner)
  -Tile bench @ ± 18" a.f.f. (verify w/ owner) w/ pitched top

General Plan Notes:
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N

- Provide 4" Ø draintile - sleeve through footings w/ pvc as req'd

- All door openings & cased openings to be set a min. of 6" clear from gyp. board to edge of door or
opening unless noted otherwise

- Interior doors  & cased openings to be 8'-0" high at main level and 7'-0" at upper level (head casing is
intended to align w/ head casing @ exterior doors & windows) unless noted otherwise.

- See sheet AX for window/door schedule & notes

- Verify option of swinging screen doors vs "Phantom Screens" retractable screens (mounted in jamb) w/
owner at all exterior door locations

- "Thin frame" as noted on plans - to be a flat framed wall using timberstrand lsl studs

- All walls that contain pocket doors to be 2x6 walls unless noted otherwise

- Floor finishes are intended to flush out (see X/AX)

- Provide plywood or rigid insulation filler (over subfloor) as req'd @ dropped trusses where finish floor
above is material other than tile or stone

- Prepare slab as req'd to align finished floor materials

- Provide moisture protection system below washers (floor drain, pan, etc.) & verify dryer venting options
w/ HVAC subcontractor and general contractor

- Provide in-floor heat tubes at lower level slabs (exclude mech. rooms, sport courts and exercise rooms)
verify exact location w/ owner and mech. contractor.

- Dimensions:
- Exterior wall dimensions to outside face of sheathing or conc. walls (unless noted otherwise)
- Column/beam dimensions to outside face of finished column/beam (unless noted otherwise)
- Stair dimensions to finished risers locations

- Verify exterior faucet locations w/ owner

- Soundwall construction:
                2x studs 16" o.c. w/ batt insul.
                12" sound board (on symbol side of wall)
                Gyp. bd each side - unless noted otherwise
                No through-wall penetrations in sound walls

- Wall & Soffit Legend:

               Indicates dropped soffit areas - see plans, details, or interior
               elevations for heights (verify heights not indicated w/ Murphy & Co.)

               Indicates wood frame wall (or steel framing as req'd for combustible offsets)

               Indicates stone or brick veneer

               Indicates new concrete block wall - see drawings for notes

               Indicates new poured concrete wall - see drawings for notes

- Quote alternate price for "Reggio Registers" (1-800-880-3090, www.reggioregister.com) @ all wall &
floor vent locations - verify color w/ Murphy & Co. or interior designer prior to ordering

- Tile shower areas:
  - Dropped clg (verify specifics w/ interior designer & owner)
  - 4" high tile curb
  - Floor drain (verify location & type w/ owner & interior designer)
  - Glass shower door (approx. size as noted - verify actual size)
  - Head @ ± 7'-0" (verify w/ head selection & owner's body height)
  - Soap recess @ ± 48" a.f.f. (verify w/ owner)
  - Ledge @ ± 56" a.f.f. (verify w/ owner)
  - Tile bench @ ± 18" a.f.f. (verify w/ owner) w/ pitched top

-  Steam shower:
  -Provide insul. & (2) layers 6 mil poly v.b. @ all walls & clg.
  -See plan for steam generator location (verify w/ contractor)
  -Pitched ceiling (see plan) - pitch 58" per foot
  -Full hgt. glass shower door (no spaces between door & opng.)
  -Soap recess @ ± 48" a.f.f. (verify w/ owner)
  -Tile bench @ ± 18" a.f.f. (verify w/ owner) w/ pitched top

General Plan Notes:
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= 4,588 sq. ft
   = 1,255 sq. ft

    = 5,843 sq. ft

= 2,231 sq. ft
= 50 sq. ft

 = 2,281 sq. ft

= 2,822 sq. ft
= 1,410 sq. ft

= 257 sq. ft
= 83 sq. ft

= 602 sq. ft
= 104 sq. ft

= 5,278 sq. ft

= 9,641 sq. ft

= 1,410 sq. ft
= 2,351 sq. ft

= 13,402 sq. ft

Main level finished area (including Screen Porch)
Garage
Total main level area

Upper level finished area
Upper Mech. Closet / f.p. chase
Total upper level area

Lower Level finished area
Sport Court / Sport Court Storage
Storage / Mechanical
Lower Stair Hall Storage
Storage / Mechanical #2
Lower Storage Closets
Total lower level area

Total finished area (including Screen Porch;
excluding Sport Court & Sport Court Storage)
Total Sport Court & Sport Court Storage
Total unfinished area (Garage, Mechanical, & Storage Closets)
Total area (all 3 levels finished or unfinished)

Square Footage Calculations:

N

- Provide 4" Ø draintile - sleeve through footings w/ pvc as req'd

- All door openings & cased openings to be set a min. of 6" clear from gyp. board to edge of door or
opening unless noted otherwise

- Interior doors  & cased openings to be 8'-0" high at main level and 7'-0" at upper level (head casing is
intended to align w/ head casing @ exterior doors & windows) unless noted otherwise.

- See sheet AX for window/door schedule & notes

- Verify option of swinging screen doors vs "Phantom Screens" retractable screens (mounted in jamb) w/
owner at all exterior door locations

- "Thin frame" as noted on plans - to be a flat framed wall using timberstrand lsl studs

- All walls that contain pocket doors to be 2x6 walls unless noted otherwise

- Floor finishes are intended to flush out (see X/AX)

- Provide plywood or rigid insulation filler (over subfloor) as req'd @ dropped trusses where finish floor
above is material other than tile or stone

- Prepare slab as req'd to align finished floor materials

- Provide moisture protection system below washers (floor drain, pan, etc.) & verify dryer venting options
w/ HVAC subcontractor and general contractor

- Provide in-floor heat tubes at lower level slabs (exclude mech. rooms, sport courts and exercise rooms)
verify exact location w/ owner and mech. contractor.

- Dimensions:
- Exterior wall dimensions to outside face of sheathing or conc. walls (unless noted otherwise)
- Column/beam dimensions to outside face of finished column/beam (unless noted otherwise)
- Stair dimensions to finished risers locations

- Verify exterior faucet locations w/ owner

- Soundwall construction:
                2x studs 16" o.c. w/ batt insul.
                12" sound board (on symbol side of wall)
                Gyp. bd each side - unless noted otherwise
                No through-wall penetrations in sound walls

- Wall & Soffit Legend:

               Indicates dropped soffit areas - see plans, details, or interior
               elevations for heights (verify heights not indicated w/ Murphy & Co.)

               Indicates wood frame wall (or steel framing as req'd for combustible offsets)

               Indicates stone or brick veneer

               Indicates new concrete block wall - see drawings for notes

               Indicates new poured concrete wall - see drawings for notes

- Quote alternate price for "Reggio Registers" (1-800-880-3090, www.reggioregister.com) @ all wall &
floor vent locations - verify color w/ Murphy & Co. or interior designer prior to ordering

- Tile shower areas:
  - Dropped clg (verify specifics w/ interior designer & owner)
  - 4" high tile curb
  - Floor drain (verify location & type w/ owner & interior designer)
  - Glass shower door (approx. size as noted - verify actual size)
  - Head @ ± 7'-0" (verify w/ head selection & owner's body height)
  - Soap recess @ ± 48" a.f.f. (verify w/ owner)
  - Ledge @ ± 56" a.f.f. (verify w/ owner)
  - Tile bench @ ± 18" a.f.f. (verify w/ owner) w/ pitched top

-  Steam shower:
  -Provide insul. & (2) layers 6 mil poly v.b. @ all walls & clg.
  -See plan for steam generator location (verify w/ contractor)
  -Pitched ceiling (see plan) - pitch 58" per foot
  -Full hgt. glass shower door (no spaces between door & opng.)
  -Soap recess @ ± 48" a.f.f. (verify w/ owner)
  -Tile bench @ ± 18" a.f.f. (verify w/ owner) w/ pitched top

General Plan Notes:



Stairs

Upper
Stair HallUpper Hall

Upper
Lounge

Upper
Laundry

Upper
Bed #1

Upper
Bed #2

Upper
Bed #3

Upper
Bath

D
ow

n 
18

 R

4'-2"

4'
-2

"

4'-2"

12'-0"

5'
-0

"

4'-014"

16'-212"

13
'-0

"

16'-212"

28

Upper
Bath #3

13
'-6

"

6'-0"

14'-314"

14
'-2

"

28

28

28 c.o.

28

40 c.o.40 c.o.

Upper
Bed Hall #2

Mech.
Closet

Upper

28 28

Upper
Bed Hall

6'
-1

1"

15'-414"

5'
-3

3 8"

Pair of 28

pocket doors Bed #3
Hall

3'-8"

28 c.o.

13
'-0

"

5'
-0

"

3'-014"

7'-1114"

Upper
Closet #3

7'
-0

1 4"

3'-8"

36 c.o.

3'
-2

"

30 c.o.

28

28 c.o.

3'-0"

26 pocket
door26

28 c.o.

Bath
Ante

Upper

Upper
Closet #2

Upper
Closet #1

3'
-8

"

7'-614"

6'
-1

1 2"

7'
-4

1 2"

3'-812"

4'
-1

3 4"

Pair of 28

pocket doors

54 opng

30

94'-412"

19'-112" 4'-63
8" 3'-934" 3'-9" 3'-934" 3'-9" 3'-934" 8'-111

8" 7'-1" 16'-1014" 18'-11"

31
'-3

3 8"

95'-412"

21'-112" 3'-63
8" 3'-934" 3'-9" 3'-934" 3'-9" 3'-934" 6'-05

8" 14'-414" 4'-37
8" 3'-934" 4'-37

8" 18'-11"

Garage
Storage
- Exposed plywood subfloor

41
'-2

1 4"

16
'-0

"

3
201

3
201

4
201

4
202

1
201

1
201

1
201

5
201

5
201

5
201

2
202

3
203

3
203

3
202

3
202

3
202

4
203

4
203

5
203

5
203

1
202

1
205

6
203

6
203

2
203

2
203

1
203

3
204

3
204

2
204

2
204

1
204

1
204

1
205

1
202

4
202

2'-11 14" x 5'-3 12"
double hung (x2)

2'-11 14" x 5'-3 12"
double hung

2'-11 14" x 5'-3 12"
double hung

2'-11 14" x 5'-3 12"
double hung

2'-11 14" x 5'-3 12"
double hung

2'-11 14" x 5'-3 12"
double hung

2'-11 14" x 5'-3 12"
double hung

2'-11 14" x 5'-3 12"
double hung (x2)

3'-0" x 2'-11 18"
awning2'-11 14" x 5'-3 12"

double hung (x2)

2'-11 14" x 5'-3 12"
double hung

2'-11 14" x 5'-3 12"
double hung

2'-11 14" x 5'-3 12"
double hung

2'-11 14" x 5'-3 12"
double hung (x2)

2'
-1

1 
1 4"

 x
 5

'-3
 1 2"

do
ub

le
 h

un
g

3'
-0

" x
 2

'-1
1 

1 8"
aw

ni
ng

3'
-0

" x
 2

'-1
1 

1 8"
aw

ni
ng

3'
-9

 1 4"
 x

 5
'-3

 1 2"
do

ub
le

 h
un

g

3'
-9

 1 4"
 x

 5
'-3

 1 2"
do

ub
le

 h
un

g

30'-2"

16
'-0

"

6" stone
veneer

6" stone
veneer

6" stone
veneer

28 pocket
door

28 pocket
door

9'
-6

"

SHEET NUMBER

SHEET TITLE

ISSUE DATES

THESE DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS HAVE BEEN PROFESSIONALLY PREPARED

BY MURPHY & COMPANY DESIGN, INC. AND ARE THE EXCLUSIVE PROPERTY OF

MURPHY & COMPANY DESIGN, INC.  THESE DOCUMENTS ARE NOT TO BE SHARED,

REPRODUCED OR USED, IN WHOLE OR IN PART, WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN

CONSENT OF MURPHY & COMPANY DESIGN, INC.

MURPHY & CO
DISTINCTIVE RESIDENTIAL ARCHITECTURE

MURPHY & CO. DESIGN

235 LAKE ST EAST, SUITE 301, WAYZATA MN  55391

612-470-5511

Flesch 
Residence

6105 South Highlands Avenue
Madison WI  53705

25-120

A109

Upper Level Dimension Plan

November 6, 2025 [Preliminary Pricing]

Graphic Scale
{Scale in Feet}

0

62

8 16 244

Scale: 1
4" = 1'-0"

Upper Level Dimension Plan
 

N

- Provide 4" Ø draintile - sleeve through footings w/ pvc as req'd

- All door openings & cased openings to be set a min. of 6" clear from gyp. board to edge of door or
opening unless noted otherwise

- Interior doors  & cased openings to be 8'-0" high at main level and 7'-0" at upper level (head casing is
intended to align w/ head casing @ exterior doors & windows) unless noted otherwise.

- See sheet AX for window/door schedule & notes

- Verify option of swinging screen doors vs "Phantom Screens" retractable screens (mounted in jamb) w/
owner at all exterior door locations

- "Thin frame" as noted on plans - to be a flat framed wall using timberstrand lsl studs

- All walls that contain pocket doors to be 2x6 walls unless noted otherwise

- Floor finishes are intended to flush out (see X/AX)

- Provide plywood or rigid insulation filler (over subfloor) as req'd @ dropped trusses where finish floor
above is material other than tile or stone

- Prepare slab as req'd to align finished floor materials

- Provide moisture protection system below washers (floor drain, pan, etc.) & verify dryer venting options
w/ HVAC subcontractor and general contractor

- Provide in-floor heat tubes at lower level slabs (exclude mech. rooms, sport courts and exercise rooms)
verify exact location w/ owner and mech. contractor.

- Dimensions:
- Exterior wall dimensions to outside face of sheathing or conc. walls (unless noted otherwise)
- Column/beam dimensions to outside face of finished column/beam (unless noted otherwise)
- Stair dimensions to finished risers locations

- Verify exterior faucet locations w/ owner

- Soundwall construction:
                2x studs 16" o.c. w/ batt insul.
                12" sound board (on symbol side of wall)
                Gyp. bd each side - unless noted otherwise
                No through-wall penetrations in sound walls

- Wall & Soffit Legend:

               Indicates dropped soffit areas - see plans, details, or interior
               elevations for heights (verify heights not indicated w/ Murphy & Co.)

               Indicates wood frame wall (or steel framing as req'd for combustible offsets)

               Indicates stone or brick veneer

               Indicates new concrete block wall - see drawings for notes

               Indicates new poured concrete wall - see drawings for notes

- Quote alternate price for "Reggio Registers" (1-800-880-3090, www.reggioregister.com) @ all wall &
floor vent locations - verify color w/ Murphy & Co. or interior designer prior to ordering

- Tile shower areas:
  - Dropped clg (verify specifics w/ interior designer & owner)
  - 4" high tile curb
  - Floor drain (verify location & type w/ owner & interior designer)
  - Glass shower door (approx. size as noted - verify actual size)
  - Head @ ± 7'-0" (verify w/ head selection & owner's body height)
  - Soap recess @ ± 48" a.f.f. (verify w/ owner)
  - Ledge @ ± 56" a.f.f. (verify w/ owner)
  - Tile bench @ ± 18" a.f.f. (verify w/ owner) w/ pitched top

-  Steam shower:
  -Provide insul. & (2) layers 6 mil poly v.b. @ all walls & clg.
  -See plan for steam generator location (verify w/ contractor)
  -Pitched ceiling (see plan) - pitch 58" per foot
  -Full hgt. glass shower door (no spaces between door & opng.)
  -Soap recess @ ± 48" a.f.f. (verify w/ owner)
  -Tile bench @ ± 18" a.f.f. (verify w/ owner) w/ pitched top

General Plan Notes:
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Roof Plan General Notes:
- Overhangs dimensioned from face of sheathing to backside of finished fascia
(unless noted otherwise) - see eave detail

- Rake projections are dimensioned from face of sheathing to backside of
finished rake trim (unless noted otherwise) - see rake detail

-See Roof Plan, Building Sections, & Exterior Elevations for curved roof
locations.  Provide soft radius transitions from pitched to curved roofs

- Apply layer of "Grace - ice & water shield" to:
eaves - from fascia to a point 3'-0" (min.) in from sheathing line
valleys - 6'-0" wide (centered on valley)
vertical walls - from wall to a point 3'-0" (min.) away from wall & 8" up  wall
all roof area w/ pitch less than a 4/12 pitch

- Valleys to be closed shingle type

- See typical eave detail for gutter notes

- Murphy & Co. to provide gutter/downspout plan at a later date

- Gutters/downspouts shown in preferred locations.  General contractor &
roofing subcontractor to verify adequacy of downspout quantity/location &
notify Murphy & Co. of any required deviations

- Scuppers shown in preferred locations.  Verify exposed scupper end w/
Murphy & Co.

- Offset all roof vents, flues, stacks, etc. to most inconspicuous areas of roof

- See typical construction notes for roofing material & ridge vent notes

-                   Indicates copper roof, copper pan, or flat roof

N



Rear
Coats

Mud
Room

Angled wall

- see plan
Open to Front Porch

(see 2/201)

Curved wall
- see plan

7'
-0

"

6'
-8

"

7'
-2

3 4"

10
'-5

1 2"

Ro
ug

h 
cl

g 
hg

t

21
'-6

"
Po

ur
ed

 w
al

l h
gt

21
'-6

"
Po

ur
ed

 w
al

l h
gt

Exercise

2'
-0

"

12
'-6

"
Po

ur
ed

w
al

l h
gt

12
10

12
10

61
4"

9'
-1

1 8"

Ro
ug

h 
frm

g 
hg

t

verify wall
thickness w/
structural

7'
-7

1 4"

Ro
ug

h 
cl

g 
hg

t

1'
-4

3 4"

1'
-4

"
Fr

m
g

verify wall
thickness w/
structural

Sport Court 
Storage

9'
-1

1 8"

Ro
ug

h 
frm

g 
hg

t

12
10

12
10

12
10

12
10

12
10

12
10

12
10

Top of typ.
Upper level subfloor

 

Top of typ.
Main level subfloor

 

Main level clg
9'-1 1/8"

Upper level clg
9'-1 1/8"

Lower level clg
 

Top of typ.
Lower level slab

 

2'
-0

3
4"

2'
-0

"
Fr

m
g

3
202

3
202

1
204

1
204

4
203

4
203

5
203

5
203

1
202

1
202

5
201

5
201

2
204

2
204

9'
-0

" t
ot

al
 ri

se
(1

5 
R 

@
 ±

 7
 1 4"

 e
a.

)

1'-0" x 2'-3" custom archtop
wood louvers (typ.)

Brick chimney w/ stepped
top (10 courses), 4" thick
stone cap @ top, 1 12" thick
stone sill @ opngs

All windows
@ curved wall

not shown
- see plan

28
'-9

3 8"

Bu
ild

in
g 

hg
t

26
'-8

1 4"28
'-9

3 8"

26
'-0

1 8"

19
'-6

1 2"

21
'-0

3
4"

21
'-5

1 2"

22
'-7

3
4"

24
'-0

1 8"

12
'-5

1 2"

13
'-2

1 8"

33
'-9

1 4"

33
'-9

1 4"

23
'-6

1 2"

7'
-1

"

EW

12
10

12
10

2
204

2
204

Top of typ.
Sport Court slab

Top of typ.
Garage slab
 

Garage clg

Sport Court clg

6" x 10" recessed dovecotes
(4" deep) w/ 34" thick
profiled wood sill (typ.)

21
'-4

5 8"

Rear
Stair Hall

Rear 
Stairs

Angled wall

- see plan

9'
-1

1 8"

NS

12
10

12
10

12
1012

10

Lower Rear
Stair Hall

Storage
Closet

Lower

10
'-6

"
Po

ur
ed

 w
al

l h
gt

1'
-6

1 4"
9'

-1
1 8"

Ro
ug

h 
frm

g 
hg

t

2'
-0

"
Fr

m
g

9'
-5

1 2"

Ro
ug

h 
cl

g 
hg

t

2'
-0

3
4"

Top of typ.
Sport Court slab

Top of typ.
Garage slab
 

Garage clg

Sport Court clg

Top of dropped subfloor
@ Breezeway / Mud Room
 

Exercise clg

Breezeway / Mud Room clg
 

Top of typ.
Exercise subfloor

3
201

3
201

1
201

1
201

1
205

1
205

Step footings as req'd

3'-0"

Custom wood cupola

1'
-4

"
Fr

m
g

11
'-6

1 4"
 to

ta
l r

ise

(1
8 

R 
@

 ±
 7

 11
16

" e
a.

)

23
'-1

05
8"

21
'-4

5 8" 21
'-5

1 2"

Sport Court

Garage

verify wall
thickness w/
structural

21
'-6

"
Po

ur
ed

 w
al

l h
gt

18
'-3

3 4"

Ro
ug

h 
cl

g 
hg

t

9'
-1

1 8"

Ro
ug

h 
frm

g 
hg

t
ab

v.
 c

on
c.

 c
ur

b

12
10

12
10

21
'-6

"
Po

ur
ed

 w
al

l h
gt

6'
-7

"
Ro

ug
h 

frm
g 

hg
t

ab
v.

 c
on

c.
 c

ur
b

1'-4"Frmg

2
204

2
204

SHEET NUMBER

SHEET TITLE

ISSUE DATES

THESE DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS HAVE BEEN PROFESSIONALLY PREPARED

BY MURPHY & COMPANY DESIGN, INC. AND ARE THE EXCLUSIVE PROPERTY OF

MURPHY & COMPANY DESIGN, INC.  THESE DOCUMENTS ARE NOT TO BE SHARED,

REPRODUCED OR USED, IN WHOLE OR IN PART, WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN

CONSENT OF MURPHY & COMPANY DESIGN, INC.

MURPHY & CO
DISTINCTIVE RESIDENTIAL ARCHITECTURE

MURPHY & CO. DESIGN

235 LAKE ST EAST, SUITE 301, WAYZATA MN  55391

612-470-5511

Flesch 
Residence

6105 South Highlands Avenue
Madison WI  53705

25-120

A201

Exterior Elevations
& Building Sections

November 6, 2025 [Preliminary Pricing]
November 25, 2025 [Revised]

Scale: 1
4" = 1'-0"

1

201
Building Section / North Elevation

 

Scale: 1
4" = 1'-0"

4

201

North Elevation
 

Garage

Scale: 1
4" = 1'-0"

5

201

West Elevation / Building Section
 Scale: 1

4" = 1'-0"

3

201

Building Section
 

Scale: 1
4" = 1'-0"

2

201
Front Porch Interior View

 



Top of typ.
Upper level subfloor
 

Top of typ.
Main level subfloor
 

Main level clg
9'-1 1/8"

Upper level clg
9'-1 1/8"

Lower level clg
9'-1 1/8"

Top of typ.
Lower level slab

12
10

12
10

1
205

1
205

Brick chimney w/
4" thick stone cap

19
'-6

1 2"

Angled wall

- see plan

6'
-8

"

7'
-0

"

12
10

E W

Metal roof

12
10

12
10

12
10

12
10

12
10

12
10

12
10

12
10

Top of typ.
Upper level subfloor
 

Top of typ.
Main level subfloor
 

Main level clg
9'-1 1/8"

Upper level clg
9'-1 1/8"

Lower level clg

Top of typ.
Lower level slab

Top of typ.
Garage slab

 

Garage clg
 

Top of typ.
Sport Court Slab

 

Sport Court clg
 

Top of dropped subfloor
@ Breezeway / Mud Room

 

Exercise clg
 

Breezeway / 
Mud Room clg

 

Top of typ. 
Exercise subfloor

 

3
202

3
202

1
204

1
204

4
203

4
203

5
203

5
203

1
202

1
202

5
201

5
201

2
204

2
204

Chimney

Chimney

.

Wall beyond
chimney

Footings @ house wall beyond
shown w/ smaller dashes

Step footings as req'd

12
2

12
2

26
'-8

1 4" 28
'-9

3 8"

13
'-9

3 8"

20
'-1

11
2"

24
'-0

1 8"

21
'-3

7
8"

22
'-7

3
4"

Front
Porch Entry Living

Curved wall
- see plan

5'
-5

5 8"

Ro
ug

h 
w

al
l h

gt 9'
-1

1 8"

Ro
ug

h 
cl

g 
hg

t

Upper
Lounge

Upper
Hall

8'
-2

1 2"

9'
-0

"

5'-9"
person

10
'-1

1 8"

Ro
ug

h 
cl

g 
hg

t

5'
-5

5 8"

Ro
ug

h 
w

al
l h

gt

12
10

12
10

Theater /
Golf SimulatorLower

Hall

11
'-5

1 2"

Ro
ug

h 
cl

g 
hg

t

12
'-6

"
Po

ur
ed

 w
al

l h
gt

10
'-6

"
Po

ur
ed

 w
al

l h
gt

2'
-0

3 4"

1'
-6

1 4"
9'

-1
1 8"

Ro
ug

h 
frm

g 
hg

t

1'
-0

"
Fr

m
g

Fp ventGrill vent
False vent

1'-4"Frmg

1'-
4"

Frm
g

9'
-5

1 2"

Ro
ug

h 
cl

g 
hg

t

2'
-0

3 4"

2'
-0

"
Fr

m
g

6
203

6
203

1
205

1
205

struct
beam

8'
-6

"
Po

ur
ed

 w
al

l h
gt

12
2

13
'-9

3 8"Primary Bed

Storage & 
Mecahnical #2

Drop slab 2" @ perim.

12
10

12
10

10
'-6

"
Po

ur
ed

 w
al

l h
gt

1'
-6

1 4"
9'

-1
1 8"

Ro
ug

h 
frm

g 
hg

t

12
'-0

"
Ro

ug
h 

va
ul

t h
gt

12
8

9'
-7

1 2"

Ro
ug

h 
cl

g 
hg

t

2'
-0

3
4"

2'
-0

"
Fr

m
g

1
205

1
205

SHEET NUMBER

SHEET TITLE

ISSUE DATES

THESE DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS HAVE BEEN PROFESSIONALLY PREPARED

BY MURPHY & COMPANY DESIGN, INC. AND ARE THE EXCLUSIVE PROPERTY OF

MURPHY & COMPANY DESIGN, INC.  THESE DOCUMENTS ARE NOT TO BE SHARED,

REPRODUCED OR USED, IN WHOLE OR IN PART, WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN

CONSENT OF MURPHY & COMPANY DESIGN, INC.

MURPHY & CO
DISTINCTIVE RESIDENTIAL ARCHITECTURE

MURPHY & CO. DESIGN

235 LAKE ST EAST, SUITE 301, WAYZATA MN  55391

612-470-5511

Flesch 
Residence

6105 South Highlands Avenue
Madison WI  53705

25-120

A202

Exterior Elevations
& Building Sections

November 6, 2025 [Preliminary Pricing]
November 25, 2025 [Revised]

Scale: 1
4" = 1'-0"

2

202
West Elevation

 Scale: 1
4" = 1'-0"

3

202
Building Section / West Elevation 

 

Scale: 1
4" = 1'-0"

4

202

South Elevation
 

Scale: 1
4" = 1'-0"

1

202
Building Section

 



Angled wall

- see plan

24
'-0

"

13
'-0

"

NS

Fp vent Grill vent
False vent

12
10

12
10

12
10

12
10

Top of typ.
Garage slab

 

Garage clg
 

Top of typ.
Sport Court Slab

 

Sport Court clg
 

Top of dropped subfloor
@ Breezeway / Mud Room

 

Exercise clg
 

Breezeway / 
Mud Room clg

 

Top of typ. 
Exercise subfloor

 

6
203

6
203

1
205

1
205

1
201

1
201

3
201

3
201

Top of typ.
Upper level subfloor
 

Top of typ.
Main level subfloor
 

Main level clg
9'-1 1/8"

Upper level clg
9'-1 1/8"

Lower level clg

Top of typ.
Lower level slab

Step footings as req'd

12
2

Brick chimney w/ stepped
top (35 courses) & 4" thick
stone cap @ top

21
'-0

3
4" 23

'-1
05

8"

12
'-5

1 2"

26
'-0

1 4"

Powder Stair Hall

12
10

Upper
Stair Hall

± 
5'

-5
5 8"

Ro
ug

h 
w

al
l h

gt

5'-9"
person

8'-0"

11
'-6

"

Lower
Stair Hall

Lower Stair
Hall Storage

9'
-6

"

12
10

11
'-1

7
8"

 to
ta

l r
ise

(1
8 

R 
@

 ±
 7

 7 16
" e

a.
)

11
'-6

1 4"
 to

ta
l r

ise

(1
8 

R 
@

 ±
 7

 11
16

" e
a.

)

10
'-6

"
Po

ur
ed

 w
al

l h
gt

1'
-6

1 4"
9'

-1
1 8"

Ro
ug

h 
frm

g 
hg

t

2'
-0

3
4"

1'-
4"

Frm
g

1'-4"Frmg

9'
-5

1 2"

Ro
ug

h 
cl

g 
hg

t

2'
-0

3 4"

2'
-0

"
Fr

m
g

1
205

1
205

1'
-4

"
Fr

m
g

2'
-0

"
Fr

m
g

1'
-4

"
Fr

m
g

Office
Office
Hall

Main
Hall

Upper
Laundry

Upper
Bed Hall #2

5'-9"
person

5'
-1

13
4"

Ro
ug

h 
w

al
l h

gt

Guest Room Guest Hall

12
10

12
10

9'
-1

1 8"

Ro
ug

h 
cl

g 
hg

t

12
'-0

"
Po

ur
ed

 w
al

l h
gt

1'
-6

1 4"
9'

-1
1 8"

Ro
ug

h 
frm

g 
hg

t

4'
-0

"

11
'-6

"
Po

ur
ed

 w
al

l h
gt

1'
-6

1 4"
9'

-1
1 8"

Ro
ug

h 
frm

g 
hg

t

2'
-0

3
4"

5'
-5

5 8"

R.
f.h

.

9'
-5

1 2"

Ro
ug

h 
cl

g 
hg

t

2'
-0

3 4"

2'
-0

"
Fr

m
g

1'-4"Frmg 1'-
4"

Frm
g

1
205

1
205

Screen Porch

12
2

12
2

9'
-1

1 8"

Ro
ug

h 
cl

g 
hg

t a
bv

.
ty

p.
 m

ai
n 

le
ve

l s
ub

flo
or

8'
-3

1 4"

Fi
n.

 b
ea

m
 h

gt
 a

bv
.

ty
p.

 m
ai

n 
le

ve
l s

ub
flo

or
5'

-0
"

Po
ur

ed
 w

al
l h

gt

5'
-0

"
Po

ur
ed

 w
al

l h
gt

4'
-0

"
Po

ur
ed

w
al

l h
gt

1
204

1
204

Screen Porch

2
203

2
203

Breezeway

12
4

1'
-0

"

Exercise
Hall

2'
-0

"

Po
ur

ed
 w

al
l h

gt

(v
ar

ie
s w

/ s
te

pp
ed

 fo
ot

in
g)

10
'-5

1 2"

Ro
ug

h 
cl

g 
hg

t

61
4"

9'
-1

1 8"

Ro
ug

h 
frm

g 
hg

t

Top of typ. main
level subfloor

Top of typ. lower
level slab

2'
-0

3
4"

2'
-0

"
Fr

m
g

3
204

3
204

12
'-5

1 2"

SHEET NUMBER

SHEET TITLE

ISSUE DATES

THESE DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS HAVE BEEN PROFESSIONALLY PREPARED

BY MURPHY & COMPANY DESIGN, INC. AND ARE THE EXCLUSIVE PROPERTY OF

MURPHY & COMPANY DESIGN, INC.  THESE DOCUMENTS ARE NOT TO BE SHARED,

REPRODUCED OR USED, IN WHOLE OR IN PART, WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN

CONSENT OF MURPHY & COMPANY DESIGN, INC.

MURPHY & CO
DISTINCTIVE RESIDENTIAL ARCHITECTURE

MURPHY & CO. DESIGN

235 LAKE ST EAST, SUITE 301, WAYZATA MN  55391

612-470-5511

Flesch 
Residence

6105 South Highlands Avenue
Madison WI  53705

25-120

A203

Exterior Elevations
& Building Sections

November 6, 2025 [Preliminary Pricing]
November 25, 2025 [Revised]

Scale: 1
4" = 1'-0"

3

203
East Elevation

 

Scale: 1
4" = 1'-0"

4

203
Building Section

 Scale: 1
4" = 1'-0"

5

203
Building Section

 Scale: 1
4" = 1'-0"

6

203
Building Section

 

Scale: 1
4" = 1'-0"

1

203
Breezeway Elevation

 
Scale: 1

4" = 1'-0"

2

203
Building Section

 



Sport Court

Garage
Mud
Room

10
'-5

1 2"

Ro
ug

h 
cl

g 
hg

t

20
'-6

"
Po

ur
ed

 w
al

l h
gt

Exercise
verify wall
thickness w/
structural

7'
-7

1 4"

Ro
ug

h 
cl

g 
hg

t

1'
-4

3
4"

Sport Court 
Storage

Garage
Storage

struct
beam

struct
beam

1'
-4

"
Fr

m
g

9'
-0

" t
ot

al
 ri

se

(1
5 

R 
@

 ±
 7

 3 16
" e

a.
)

12
10

1'
-0

1 4"

9'
-1

1 8"

Ro
ug

h 
frm

g 
hg

t

21
'-6

"
Po

ur
ed

 w
al

l h
gt

9'
-1

1 8"

Ro
ug

h 
frm

g 
hg

t

18
'-3

3
4"

Ro
ug

h 
cl

g 
hg

t

2'
-0

3
4"

2'
-0

"
Fr

m
g

12
10

1'-
4"

Frm
g

3
201

3
201

1
201

1
201

4'
-5

3 8"

Ro
ug

h
w

al
l h

gt

1'
-6

3 4"

1'
-6

"
Fr

m
g

8'
-1

1 8"

Ro
ug

h 
cl

g 
hg

t

9'
-7

1 8"

Ro
ug

h 
cl

g 
hg

t

Exercise Hall

Breezeway

9'
-0

"
Po

ur
ed

 w
al

l h
gt

Exercise

Mud
Room

Rear
Stair Hall

Lower Rear
Stair Hall

9'
-5

1 2"

Ro
ug

h 
cl

g 
hg

t

9'
-1

1 8"

Ro
ug

h 
cl

g 
hg

t

Court
Storage

Sport

7'
-7

1 4"

Ro
ug

h 
cl

g 
hg

t

1'
-4

3
4"

10
'-5

1 2"

Ro
ug

h 
cl

g 
hg

t

2'
-0

3 4"
9'

-1
1 8"

Ro
ug

h 
cl

g 
hg

t

2'
-0

3 4"

2'
-0

"

2'
-0

"
Fr

m
g

6"

1'
-4

"
Fr

m
g

2'
-0

"
Fr

m
g

2
203

2
203

BreakfastKitchenDining
Screen 
Porch

Poker CoveRec. Room
Storage
& Mechanical

Upper
Bed #1

Upper
Bed #2

Upper
Closet #2

Upper
Closet #1

5'
-0

"
Po

ur
ed

 w
al

l h
gt

10
'-6

"
Po

ur
ed

 w
al

l h
gt

10
'-6

"
Po

ur
ed

 w
al

l h
gt

8'
-4

"
Ro

ug
h 

fm
g 

hg
t

9'
-1

1 8"

Ro
ug

h 
frm

g 
hg

t

9'
-1

1 8"

Ro
ug

h 
frm

g 
hg

t

struct
beam

2'
-0

"
Fr

m
g

2'
-0

3 4"
9'

-5
1 2"

Ro
ug

h 
cl

g 
hg

t

2'
-0

"
Fr

m
g

2'
-0

3 4"
9'

-5
1 2"

Ro
ug

h 
cl

g 
hg

t

1
205

1
205

8'
-3

1 4"

Fi
n.

 b
ea

m
 h

gt
ab

v.
 ty

p.
 m

ai
n 

le
ve

l s
ub

flo
or

SHEET NUMBER

SHEET TITLE

ISSUE DATES

THESE DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS HAVE BEEN PROFESSIONALLY PREPARED

BY MURPHY & COMPANY DESIGN, INC. AND ARE THE EXCLUSIVE PROPERTY OF

MURPHY & COMPANY DESIGN, INC.  THESE DOCUMENTS ARE NOT TO BE SHARED,

REPRODUCED OR USED, IN WHOLE OR IN PART, WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN

CONSENT OF MURPHY & COMPANY DESIGN, INC.

MURPHY & CO
DISTINCTIVE RESIDENTIAL ARCHITECTURE

MURPHY & CO. DESIGN

235 LAKE ST EAST, SUITE 301, WAYZATA MN  55391

612-470-5511

Flesch 
Residence

6105 South Highlands Avenue
Madison WI  53705

25-120

A204

Exterior Elevations
& Building Sections

November 6, 2025 [Preliminary Pricing]

Scale: 1
4" = 1'-0"

3

204
Building Section

 Scale: 1
4" = 1'-0"

2

204
Building Section

 

Scale: 1
4" = 1'-0"

1

204
Building Section

 



Family

10
'-6

"
Po

ur
ed

 w
al

l h
gt

9'
-1

1 8"

Ro
ug

h 
fm

g 
hg

t

10
'-6

"
Po

ur
ed

 w
al

l h
gtStorage &

Mechanical #2

Primary Bed
Rear 
Stair Hall Pantry Kitchen Stair Hall Office Primary W.C.

Upper
Closet #3

Bed #3
Hall

struct
beam

LaundryUpper Stair Hall
Upper
Lounge

Upper
Bath Ante

Upper
Bed Hall

Upper
Closet #2

10
'-1

1 8"

Ro
ug

h 
cl

g 
hg

t

1'
-0

3 4"
9'

-1
1 8"

Ro
ug

h 
cl

g 
hg

t

Rear Stair Hall
Lower
Powder Rec. Room

Theater /
Golf Simulator

Guest
Closet

Guest
Room

Lower
Stair Hall

2'
-0

"

2'
-0

"
Fr

m
g

2'
-0

3
4"

9'
-7

1 2"

Ro
ug

h 
cl

g 
hg

t

2'
-0

3
4"

11
'-5

1 2"

Ro
ug

h 
cl

g 
hg

t

2'
-0

"
Fr

m
g

1'
-0

"
Fr

m
g

6'
-8

"
Ro

ug
h 

w
al

l h
gt

Wall in
foreground
shown
dashed

2'
-0

"
Fr

m
g

9'
-1

1 8"

Ro
ug

h 
cl

g 
hg

t

Wall
beyond
shown
dashed

12
10

12
10

12
10

12
10

2'
-0

"
Fr

m
g

2'
-0

3
4"

9'
-5

1 2"

Ro
ug

h 
cl

g 
hg

t

1'
-6

1 4"

1'
-6

1 4"

1'-
4"

Frm
g

1'-4"Frmg

3
202

3
202

1
204

1
204

4
203

4
203

5
203

5
203

1
202

1
202

5
201

5
201

2 6
2 6

2
4

2

2
4

2
4

2 6
2 6

Wall underlayment over
58" plywood sheathing

Wood siding over
drainage matrix

2 4

2 6

2 8

10"

2 4

2'
-0

"

1'
-4

"

Floor finishes to align
(drop trusses as req'd)

34" plywood
subfloor

2x4 wall furring
w/ 1" air space

Closed cell foam
insul. (R-20 min.)

Wall underlayment over
58" plywood sheathing

Wood siding over
drainage matrix

Reinforced poured conc.
wall - see structural

Foundation board

Provide flashing &
waterproofing /
membrane system
according to best
practices

Timberlane louvered
wood shutters w/ strap
hinges, pintels, ring
pulls, tie-backs, etc.

54" wood cap

2x4 wood trim
(2x mull trim
where applicable)

Custom wood flower boxes
w/ wood support corbels

10
"

1 12" thick tapered
wood sill

Install bullet catches
mounted to wall
behind shutters

"Timberlane" Pull Ring
(screw-in)

"Timberlane" Propeller
shutter tieback (lag type)

"Timberlane" 12"
Heavy Duty Tapered
Strap Hinges (0" offset)
mounted on back of
shutter - center on
shutter rails (x3)

Cap flashing

Carpet & pad

Conc. setting bed (verify
thickness)

Tile (verify thickness)

Rosin paper

Wood flooring

Top of finished floor100'-0 34"

Wood

100'-0" Top of typical subfloor

TileCarpet

11
2"

 d
ro

pp
ed

su
bf

lo
or

-s
ee

 p
la

n
fo

r l
oc

at
io

ns

34" rigid insul. filler

Top of typ. subfloor

Top of fin.
floors to align

99'-10 12" Top of dropped subfloor

Stone or Brick

Stone or brick (verify thickness)
Conc. setting bed
(verify thickness)Verify option for electric

in-floor heat @ tile
locations, alleviating
need to drop floor trusses

SHEET NUMBER

SHEET TITLE

ISSUE DATES

THESE DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS HAVE BEEN PROFESSIONALLY PREPARED

BY MURPHY & COMPANY DESIGN, INC. AND ARE THE EXCLUSIVE PROPERTY OF

MURPHY & COMPANY DESIGN, INC.  THESE DOCUMENTS ARE NOT TO BE SHARED,

REPRODUCED OR USED, IN WHOLE OR IN PART, WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN

CONSENT OF MURPHY & COMPANY DESIGN, INC.

MURPHY & CO
DISTINCTIVE RESIDENTIAL ARCHITECTURE

MURPHY & CO. DESIGN

235 LAKE ST EAST, SUITE 301, WAYZATA MN  55391

612-470-5511

Flesch 
Residence

6105 South Highlands Avenue
Madison WI  53705

25-120

A205

Building Sections
& Construction Details

November 6, 2025 [Preliminary Pricing]

Scale: 1
4" = 1'-0"

1

205

Building Section
 

Scale:1 12" = 1'-0"

X

301
Window / Shutter / Flower Box Detail

 Scale:1 12" = 1'-0"

X

301
Curb Detail

 

Typical

Scale:1 12" = 1'-0"

X

301
Eave Detail

 

Typical

Scale:1 12" = 1'-0"

X

301
Rake Detail

 

Typical

Scale: 6" = 1'-0"

X

301
Floor Finishes Detail

 



Sport Court
- See Foundation Plan

Exercise
- 
- 10'-5 1/2" clg hgt

Sport
Stairs

Poker
Cove

Lower
Powder

Stairs

Lower
Stair Hall

Guest Room

Guest
Bath

Storage & 
Mechanical #2

U
p

Guest Hall

Lower Hall

D
ow

n

Exercise
Hall

Lower
Bath HallLower Rear

Stair Hall

Guest
Closet

verify equipment
size / layout

Rear
Stairs

Storage & 
Mechanical 

Theater /
Golf Simulator

DownDown

Lower Stair
Hall Storage

DownDown

Rec. Room

verify
seating

option to remove (1)
set of stairs if more
seating needed

U
p

Dow
n

full glass or
railing @ opng ?

Storage
Closet #2

Lower
Storage
Closet #3

Lower

Storage
Closet

Lower

Fan

Fan

Verify light quantity /
layout w/ HVAC &
other misc. utilities

Verify light quantity /
layout w/ HVAC &
other misc. utilities

SHEET NUMBER

SHEET TITLE

ISSUE DATES

THESE DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS HAVE BEEN PROFESSIONALLY PREPARED

BY MURPHY & COMPANY DESIGN, INC. AND ARE THE EXCLUSIVE PROPERTY OF

MURPHY & COMPANY DESIGN, INC.  THESE DOCUMENTS ARE NOT TO BE SHARED,

REPRODUCED OR USED, IN WHOLE OR IN PART, WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN

CONSENT OF MURPHY & COMPANY DESIGN, INC.

MURPHY & CO
DISTINCTIVE RESIDENTIAL ARCHITECTURE

MURPHY & CO. DESIGN

235 LAKE ST EAST, SUITE 301, WAYZATA MN  55391

612-470-5511

Flesch 
Residence

6105 South Highlands Avenue
Madison WI  53705

25-120

E101

Lower Level Lighting Plan

November 6, 2025 [Preliminary Pricing]

Graphic Scale
{Scale in Feet}

0

62

8 16 244

Scale: 1
4" = 1'-0"

Lower Level Lighting Plan
 

N



Garage

Laundry

Mud
RoomRear

Coats

Front
Coats

Breezeway

Dining

Rear
Stair Hall

Pantry

Rear
Powder

Kitchen

Family

Screen
Porch

Powder

Office

Primary 
Closet

Primary 
Bed

Primary 
Bath

Primary 
W.C.

Stairs

Primary HallOffice Hall

Stair Hall

Entry

Front
Porch

Breakfast

Office 
Closet

Main Hall

D
ow

n 
18

 R

U
p 

18
 R

2x8 2x8

2x
8

2x
8

2x8

2x
8

2x
8

D
ow

n

Pantry
Ante

Butler's 
PantryD

ow
n

Rear
Stairs

Down

D
ow

n

Fan

Fan

Fan

SHEET NUMBER

SHEET TITLE

ISSUE DATES

THESE DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS HAVE BEEN PROFESSIONALLY PREPARED

BY MURPHY & COMPANY DESIGN, INC. AND ARE THE EXCLUSIVE PROPERTY OF

MURPHY & COMPANY DESIGN, INC.  THESE DOCUMENTS ARE NOT TO BE SHARED,

REPRODUCED OR USED, IN WHOLE OR IN PART, WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN

CONSENT OF MURPHY & COMPANY DESIGN, INC.

MURPHY & CO
DISTINCTIVE RESIDENTIAL ARCHITECTURE

MURPHY & CO. DESIGN

235 LAKE ST EAST, SUITE 301, WAYZATA MN  55391

612-470-5511

Flesch 
Residence

6105 South Highlands Avenue
Madison WI  53705

25-120

E102

Main Level Lighting Plan

November 6, 2025 [Preliminary Pricing]

Graphic Scale
{Scale in Feet}

0

62

8 16 244

Scale: 1
4" = 1'-0"

Main Level Lighting Plan
 

N



Stairs

Upper
Stair HallUpper Hall

Upper
Lounge

Upper
Laundry

Upper
Bed #1

Upper
Bed #2

Upper
Bed #3

Upper
Bath

D
ow

n 
18

 R

Upper
Bath #3

Upper
Bed Hall #2

Mech.
Closet

Upper

Upper
Bed Hall

Bed #3
Hall

Upper
Closet #3

Bath
Ante

Upper

Upper
Closet #2

Upper
Closet #1

Garage
Storage
- Exposed plywood subfloor

Fan

Fan

SHEET NUMBER

SHEET TITLE

ISSUE DATES

THESE DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS HAVE BEEN PROFESSIONALLY PREPARED

BY MURPHY & COMPANY DESIGN, INC. AND ARE THE EXCLUSIVE PROPERTY OF

MURPHY & COMPANY DESIGN, INC.  THESE DOCUMENTS ARE NOT TO BE SHARED,

REPRODUCED OR USED, IN WHOLE OR IN PART, WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN

CONSENT OF MURPHY & COMPANY DESIGN, INC.

MURPHY & CO
DISTINCTIVE RESIDENTIAL ARCHITECTURE

MURPHY & CO. DESIGN

235 LAKE ST EAST, SUITE 301, WAYZATA MN  55391

612-470-5511

Flesch 
Residence

6105 South Highlands Avenue
Madison WI  53705

25-120

E103

Upper Level Lighting Plan

November 6, 2025 [Preliminary Pricing]

Graphic Scale
{Scale in Feet}

0

62

8 16 244

Scale: 1
4" = 1'-0"

Upper Level Lighting Plan
 

N



15'-0"16'-0"

4'-10"

Proposed House

Proposed Driveway

Proposed Motor Court

31'-8"

34'-1"

11
1'

-3
1 8"

57
'-1

05
8"

73'-57
8"

13
0'

-0
5 8"

68'-57
8"

30'-0"Side Setback

50
'-0

"
Fr

on
t S

et
ba

ck

Travel distance from curb to front stoop = 231'-0"

30'-0"

Side Setback

30'-0"
Side Setback

30
'-0

"
Re

ar
 S

et
ba

ck

30'-0"
Side Setback

16
4'

-9
7

8"

SHEET NUMBER

SHEET TITLE

ISSUE DATES

THESE DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS HAVE BEEN PROFESSIONALLY PREPARED

BY MURPHY & COMPANY DESIGN, INC. AND ARE THE EXCLUSIVE PROPERTY OF

MURPHY & COMPANY DESIGN, INC.  THESE DOCUMENTS ARE NOT TO BE SHARED,

REPRODUCED OR USED, IN WHOLE OR IN PART, WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN

CONSENT OF MURPHY & COMPANY DESIGN, INC.

MURPHY & CO
DISTINCTIVE RESIDENTIAL ARCHITECTURE

MURPHY & CO. DESIGN

235 LAKE ST EAST, SUITE 301, WAYZATA MN  55391

612-470-5511

Flesch 
Residence

6105 South Highlands Avenue
Madison WI  53705

25-120

A000

Site Plan

November 6, 2025 [Preliminary Pricing]
November 25, 2025 [Revised]

N

Graphic Scale
{Scale in Feet}

0

7.52.5

10 20 305

Scale:

Proposed Site Plan
 1" = 10'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
CS

AutoCAD SHX Text
TV

AutoCAD SHX Text
TV

AutoCAD SHX Text
S

AutoCAD SHX Text
S

AutoCAD SHX Text
S

AutoCAD SHX Text
T

AutoCAD SHX Text
2178

AutoCAD SHX Text
1001.360

AutoCAD SHX Text
CHECK/


	2025.11.25 (Flesch Revised).pdf
	A000 Site-54x36
	54x36

	A001 Project Notes-54x36
	54x36

	A101 Found-54x36
	54x36

	A102 LL-54x36
	54x36

	A103 LL Dim-54x36
	54x36

	A105 ML-54x36
	54x36

	A106 ML Dim-54x36
	54x36

	A108 UL-54x36
	54x36

	A109 UL Dim-54x36
	54x36

	A111 Roof-54x36
	54x36

	A201-54x36
	54x36

	A202-54x36
	54x36

	A203-54x36
	54x36

	A204-54x36
	54x36

	A205-54x36
	54x36

	E101-54x36
	54x36

	E102-54x36
	54x36

	E103-54x36
	54x36


	A000 Site-54x36.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	54x36



